## FOI 002\_2025 Response

1. Does Summerhill Supplies Limited have a contract of any kind in place with any agency for the provision of temporary Non-Medical & Non-Clinical (NMNC) workers?

There is no contract as such, and agency workers are utilised from the healthtrust europe TWS framework.

2. If yes to the above question, who is the contract with, when was the contract awarded and when does it expire?

Venn Group Limited via Lot 4a of above framework End date: 12/08/2026

3. How much did Summerhill Supplies Limited spend on agency workers falling into the category of NMNC for the period April 2022 to March 2023 & the period April 2023 to March 2024?

April 2022 to March 2023 £449,227.

April 2023 to March 2024 £ 290,478.

4. Who would be responsible for awarding a temporary staffing contract for the provision of temporary NMNC Workers for Summerhill Supplies Limited, please could you confirm the name of the individual and their position and role within the organisation?

Category Manager Facilities and BSOL Procurement Collaborative.